Proposed Rule proposes to evaluate 
underrepresentation and substantial 
underrepresentation by using the CCR 
database and applying both the numbers 
and dollars approaches to identify 
eligible industries. Using this 
methodology, the RAND study found 
one hundred and nine (109) year-2002 
NAICS codes in which WOSBs were 
either underrepresented or substantially 
underrepresented. 

Because SBA has received comments 
on this issue in the past, and there is a 
more detailed data set available (SBO 
data), it is interested in hearing from the